SJun 15 2010 9:05PM HP LASERJET FAX

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2008)	06-16-	2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
		- · •	ET.
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar.	103599		documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)			ddress of receiving party(ies)
Edwin L. Hall, Jr.		Name:Well Travel	
Hampton Hollis Tanner		internal Addres	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? TYes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Da		Street Address	716 South 8th Street
Execution Date(s)March 5,2010			
Assignment Merg	er	····	
Security Agreement Chan	nge of Name	City: Amelia Island	
Joint Research Agreement		State;Florida	
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License	Country: <u>u.s.</u>	Zlp32034
Other Spelling correction for assignee name		Additional name(a) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This		ng filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	
29/357,088	·		_
		ached? Yee	X No
Name and address to whom correst concerning document should be maile			or of applications and patents
Namemichael N. Lau	,u.	involved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:			paid on 5/20/2010
Street Address: 2121 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 2	00	Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account FEE PALI) ired (government interest not affecting title)
City: Alexandria		8. Payment in	
State VA Zip 22314			
Phone Number:703-637-0488			
Fax Number: 703-544-4303		Deposit Ad	count Number 502840
Email Address: M-Lau@Michaelniau.com		Authorize	d User Name <u>Michael Lau</u>
	17:		
9. Signature:	Signature	<u> </u>	June 15, 2010 Date
Michael N. Lau Name of Person	 		otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 3/7 * RCVD AT 6/15/2010 9:57:29 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/39 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-32

REEL: 024550 FRAME: 0230

05-27-2010

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 103598307

SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW AGGIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Edwin L. Hall Jr.			03/05/2010	
Hampton Hollis Tar	iner		03/05/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
RECEIVING FART				
Name:	Well Travelel Liv	ing		
Street Address:	716 South 8th St	treet		
City:	Amelia Island			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32034			
Application Numbe	г: 29	357088		
Application Numbe	г. 29	357088		
CORRESPONDENC	DE DATA			
Fax Number:	(70 3) 644-4			
Correspondence wi	il be sent via US Ma	il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondence with Phone:	il be sent via US Ma 703-637-04	ill when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 888		
Correspondence with Phone: Email:	ill be sent via US Ma 703-637-04 ip-law@mid	ill when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 188 shaelnlau.com		
Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	703-637-04 ip-law@mic MICHAEL	ill when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 888	· .	
Correspondence with Phone: Email:	ill be sent via US Ma 703-637-04 ip-law@mid me: MICHAEL M 2121 EISEI SUITE 200	nii when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 1888 chaelnlau.com N. LAU LAU & ASSOCIATES, LLC NHOWER AVENUE		
Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ill be sent via US Ma 703-637-04 ip-law@mid me: MICHAEL M 2121 EISEI SUITE 200	nii when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 1888 Chaelnlau.com N. LAU LAU & ASSOCIATES, LLC NHOWER AVENUE		
Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	703-637-04 ip-law@mic ne: MICHAEL N 2121 EISEI SUITE 200 ALEXANDE	nii when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 1888 chaelnlau.com N. LAU LAU & ASSOCIATES, LLC NHOWER AVENUE		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	The sent via US Ma 703-637-04 ip-law@mic ne: MICHAEL N 2121 EISEI SUITE 200 ALEXANDE	ill when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 188 thaelnlau.com N. LAU LAU & ASSOCIATES, LLC NHOWER AVENUE RIA, VIRGINIA 22314		

501111506

PATENT REEL: 024550 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

Application No. (If known) JBD 2 3 3 38 , for which I/WE have made application for letters patent of the United States of America; and WHEREAS, (name of corporation) WELL TRAVELED LIVING (hereinafter Corporation), a corporation, having its principal place of business in the (full address) 716 SOUTH 8TH STREET, AMELIA ISLAND, FL 32034, USA	
application for letters patent of the United States of America; and WHEREAS, (Name of corporation) WELL TRAVELED LIVING (hereinafter Corporation), a corporation, having its principal place of business in the (full address) 716 SOUTH 8TH STREET, AMELIA	, with a Patent
WHEREAS, (name of corporation) WELL TRAVELED LIVING (hereinafter Corporation), a corporation, having its principal place of business in the (full eddress) 716 SOUTH 8TH STREET, AMELIA	or which I/WE have made a
(hereinafter Corporation), a corporation, having its principal place of business in the (full address) 716 SOUTH 8TH STREET, AMELIA	of America; and
(hereinafter Corporation), a corporation, having its principal place of business in the (full soldress) 716 SOUTH 8TH STREET, AMELIA	LIVING
	corporation, having its
ISLAND, FL 32034 USA	UTH 8TH STREET, AMELIA
AND, FL 32034, USA	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the Undersigned inventor(s), by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Corporation, my/our entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described and claimed in an application for letters patent of the United States of America, preparatory to obtaining

PAGE 5/7 * RCVD AT 6/15/2010 9:57:29 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/39 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-32

REEL: 024550 FRAME: 0232

letters patent of the United States of America therefor, said application for letters patent of the United States of America, together with the right to file additional applications for letters patents or other forms of protection for said invention in all foreign countries, including all rights of priority created or conferred by any international convention or treaty to which the United States of America is a native of planeton and in any international convention or treaty to which the United States of America is a native of protection and letters patents or other forms of protection and letters patents or other forms of protection, and any continuation, continuations-in-part, divisions, releases, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Corporation, for its use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which said letters patents or other forms of protection may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the same consideration, I/WE hereby covenant and agree that I/WE will and that my/our legal representative shall execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that said Corporation may consider necessary or advisable to secure letters patents or other forms of protection of the United States of America and all foreign countries for said invention, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, the full and complete legal and equitable title to said invention, applications and letters patents or other forms of protection, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of said Corporation, its successors or assigns.

2

779779	Date (MISDOVYYY);
2-0-	01 - 05 Lope
Address:	
716 South 8th Street, Amelia falenti, FL 32034, USA	
•	
Full name of second inventor (Last, First, Middle):	
TANNER, Hempton, Hollis	
Inventor's signature:	Date (MNI/DD/YYYY);
5/25 Launer	@3-05 - 20/s
Address:	
716 South 8th Street, Amelia Island, Ft. 32034, USA	
	·
Full name of third inventor (Last, First, Mkiddle):	
Full name of third inventor (Last, First, Mkiddle):	Date (MANASSIV VVV);
Full name of third inventor (Last, First, Middle): Inventor's signature:	Date (MINASSY VYS);
Full name of third inventor (Last, First, Mkidle): Inventor's signature:	Date (MINAMIYVYY);
Full name of third inventor (Last, First, Mkiddle):	Date (MINAMIY VYV);
Full name of third inventor (Last, First, Mkidle): Inventor's signature:	Date (MINAWYYYY);
Full name of third inventor (Last, First, Mkidle): Inventor's signature:	Date (MINANY VYY);
Full name of third inventor (Last, First, Mkidle): Inventor's signature:	Date (MINAMIY VYV);
Full name of third inventor (Lust, First, Middle): Inventor's signature:	Date (MINAWYYYY);
Full name of third inventor (Last, First, Middle): Inventor's signature: Address:	Date (MINAMIYVYS);
Full name of third inventor (Last, First, Middle): Inventor's signature: Address: Full name of fourth inventor (Last, First, Middle):	
Full name of third inventor (Last, First, Middle): Inventor's signature: Address: Full name of fourth inventor (Last, First, Middle):	Date (MAINAWAYAY); Date (MAINAWAYAY);
Full name of third inventor (Last, First, Mkiddle): Inventor's signature: Address:	

3

PAGE 7/7 * RCVD AT 6/15/2010 9:57:29 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/39 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-32

PATENT

REEL: 024550 FRAME: 0234